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Length of Time Homeless Returns to Homelessness Over Time
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Exits to Permanent Housing by Program Type Proportion of Housing First Projects by Year
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Data Summary: MO-600 Springfield/Greene, Christian, Webster Counties CoC

Number of Sheltered Persons in Families
Number of Unsheltered Persons in Families
Number of Sheltered Individuals
Number of Unsheltered Individuals
Total Homeless Persons
Number of Sheltered Families
Number of Unsheltered Families
Number of Total Families
Sheltered Chronically Homeless Individuals
Unsheltered Chronically Homeless Individuals
Total Chronically Homeless Individuals
Sheltered Veterans
Unsheltered Veterans
Total Veterans
Sheltered Unaccompanied Youth (up to 24)
Unsheltered Unaccompanied Youth (up to 24)
Total Unaccompanied Youth (up to 24)

Average Length of Time Homeless (days)
Rate People Return to Homelessness in 6 Months

Number of People who are Homeless for the First Time
Rate People Exit from ES, SH, TH, and RRH to PH
Rate People in PSH and OPH Retain or Exit to PH

Emergency Shelter (ES)

Transitional Housing (TH)
Permanent Supportive Housing (PSH)
Rapid Re-Housing (RRH)

Continuum of Care (CoC)
ESG (MO state recipient - no direct funding)

Point-In-Time Count Summary

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
245 171 115 157 157
0 24 5 8 0
164 113 140 125 254
175 188 195 189 81
584 496 455 479 492
77 58 41 51 51
0 7 2 3 0
77 65 43 54 51
29 19 45 32 73
115 160 110 75 34
144 179 155 107 107
10 7 8 5 19
36 22 26 23 13
46 29 34 28 32
33 14 15 21 36
4 38 23 31 12
37 52 38 52 48

2015
101
4.7%
692
33.7%
90.9%

2015
390
146
106

91

2015

$865,457
$2,566,752

2016
83
6.8%
752
37.4%
92.1%

2016
266
125
195
158

2016

$901,775
$2,559,566

2017
64
5.5%
844
38.3%
91.7%

2018
61
6.4%
743
40.7%
92.3%

System Performance Measures Summary

2019
56
9.0%
1,041
33.1%
97.6%

Housing Inventory Count Summary

2017
269
48
153
83

2017

$977,699
$2,930,526

2018
363
41
149
233

Award Summary

2018

$1,073,726
$2,554,390

2019
418
42
157
155

2019
$1,042,632
$2,671,207

2018-19 Change
0
-8
129
-108

2018-19 Change
-5
2.6%
298
-7.6%
5.3%

2018-19 Change
55

2018-19 Change
($31,094)
$116,817

% Change
0%
-100%
103%
57%
3%
0%
-100%
-6%
128%
-55%
0%
280%
-43%
14%
71%
-61%
-8%

% Change
-8.2%
N/A
40.1%
N/A
N/A

% Change
15%
2%
5%
-33%

% Change
-3%
5%



